

**JO Code No. WB00885**

**MAT 1106/2020**

**Order No.16 Dated 21.08.2023**

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D & P/R.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith P/R & T/R.

Petitioner files an affidavit in service.

Perused the same.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Its appears that summons are duly served upon the OP's.

OP not appears.

Hence fix 11.09.2023 for appearance of the both parties.

*Dictd. & corrected by me*

*ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah*

*Additional Distrcit Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah*