

MAT SUIT 1106 OF 2020

Order No. 26 dated: 24.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under order 6 rule 17 of CPC.

Parties take no steps.

No Judicial Work done due to the resolution observed by Three Wings of Local Bars.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix. **16.06.2025** for hearing of the petition under order 6 rule 17 of CPC.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District Judge ,
3rd Court , Howrah**