

Mat Suit No. 1106 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW-00-004824-2020
JO Code No. WB00910

Order No. 27 dated 16-06-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C.

The petitioner files hazira.

The respondent files hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner is present.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

The contention of the petitioner in the petition in nutsel is that at the time of drafting of the plaint of the instant suit, Ld. Lawyer incorrectly quoted that the marriage was solemnized under Hindu Marriage Act 1955 instead of Special Marriage Act, 1954. It is also stated in the petition that some reification of paragraphs and lines of the plaint is required to be rectified which has been mentioned in the schedule of the amendment petition as this reason petitioner wants to amend the same and prays for leave to amend the same.

Heard.

Having considered facts and circumstances and the proposed amendment which would not change the nature and character of the case, the prayer for amendment is hereby allowed.

The petitioner is directed to file amended copy of the fresh plaint as per amendment mentioned in the schedule of the petition and serve the copy of the amended plaint to the respondent.

Fix 24-07-2025 for filing amended copy of the plaint by petitioner.

Dic. & correct by me

ADJ

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**